
RESOLUTION NO. 22-27

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALARIES AND RATES OF PAY OF EMPLOYEES* FOR THE YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Plattevile, Grant County, authorizes the salaries and rates

of pay of permanent employees with this Resolution, excluding union and library personnel and the City

Manager, for the year 2023.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the base salary of the permanent employees of the City of Platteville

for the year 2023 (January 1 - December 31) shall be hereinafter set forth:

Salaried Employees

Pay Grade Title
El Police Chief
El Public Works Director
E3 Community Development Director

E3 Administration Director

E4 Police Lieutenants

E5 Utility Superintendent
E5 Fire Chief
E5 Museum Director

E5 Parks and Recreation Director

EG Street Superintendent

E6 City Clerk
E6 Comptroller
E7 Human Resources Manager

E8 Planner/Community Development Specialist

Sala

Hourly Employees

Pay Grade Title

NE1 Police Sergeants
NE1 Facilities Operations Manager
NE2 Building Inspector II
NE2 Parks Foreman

NE2 WWTP Foreman
NE2 Utility Maintenance Foreman

NEB Assistant Street Superintendent

NEB Police Office Coordinator
NEB Museum Specialist-Curator

NEB Museum Specialist - Communications

NEB Senior Center Manager

NEB Communications Specialist
NE4 Street Maintenance Worker II

NE4 park Maintenance Worker II

NE4 WWTP Maintenance Worker II
NE4 Utility Maintenance Worker II
NE4 Mechanic
NE4 Fire Inspector/Maintenance

NE4 Accounting Specialist
NE4 Deputy Clerk
NE4 HR Specialist
NE4 WWTP Operator
NE4 WWTP Lab Technician
NE4 Water Plant Operator

NE4 Meter Technician/Cross Connection Inspector

NE5 Administrative Assistant II
NE5 Telecommunicator

NE5 Street Maintenance Worker I

NE5 Museum Specialist-Education

$85,197.84
$85,197.84
$76,352.64
$76,352.64
$71,919.12
$67,420.08
$67,420.08
$67,420.08
$67,420.08
$63,073.92
$63,073.92
$63,073.92
$58,662.24
$54,228.72

- $119,639.52

- $119,639.52

- $107,190.72

- $107,190.72

- $100,988.16

$94,654.56
$94,654.56
$94,654.56
$94,654.56
$88,561.20
$88,561.20
$88,561.20
$82,358.64
$76,112.40

Hourly Wage

$30.32
$30.32
$26.07
$26.07
$26.07
$26.07
$23.94
$23.94
$23.94
$23.94
$23.94
$23.94
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$21.81
$19.68
$19.68
$19.68
$19.68

$35.53
$35.53
$30.56
$30.56
$30.56
$30.56
$28.04
$28.04
$28.04
$28.04
$28.04
$28.04
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$25.56
$23.06
$23.06
$23.06
$23.06
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NE5
NE6
NE6
NE6
NE7
NE7
NE8

Museum Specialist - Visitor Services

Park Maintenance Worker I

Administrative Assistant I
Code Enforcement Officer

Senior Center Assistant II
Custodian

Senior Center Assistant I

Title
Council President

Alderpersons

$19.68
$17.57
$17.57
$17.57
$14.78
$14.78
$12.80

Salary

$0.00
$0.00

$23.06
$20.57
$20.57
$20.57
$17.30
$17.30
$14.99

Salar\

$0.00
$0.00

* Excludes union staff, library staff, City Manager and part-time/temporary/seasonal (PTS) employees

Adopted by the Common Council of thi? City 6f Platteville this 22nd day of November, 2022.

'ZU^
Barbara Daus, Council President

.^ATTEST:
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