RESOLUTION NO. 22-27

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALARIES AND RATES OF PAY OF EMPLOYEES* FOR THE YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Plattevile, Grant County, authorizes the salaries and rates of pay of permanent employees with this Resolution, excluding union and library personnel and the City Manager, for the year 2023.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the base salary of the permanent employees of the City of Platteville for the year 2023 (January 1 - December 31) shall be hereinafter set forth:

Salaried Employees

Pay Grade	<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>
E1	Police Chief	\$85,197.84 - \$119,639.52
E1	Public Works Director	\$85,197.84 - \$119,639.52
E3	Community Development Director	\$76,352.64 - \$107,190.72
E3	Administration Director	\$76,352.64 - \$107,190.72
E4	Police Lieutenants	\$71,919.12 - \$100,988.16
E5	Utility Superintendent	\$67,420.08 - \$94,654.56
E5	Fire Chief	\$67,420.08 - \$94,654.56
E5	Museum Director	\$67,420.08 - \$94,654.56
E5	Parks and Recreation Director	\$67,420.08 - \$94,654.56
E6	Street Superintendent	\$63,073.92 - \$88,561.20
E6	City Clerk	\$63,073.92 - \$88,561.20
E6	Comptroller	\$63,073.92 - \$88,561.20
E7	Human Resources Manager	\$58,662.24 - \$82,358.64
E8	Planner/Community Development Specialist	\$54,228.72 - \$76,112.40

Hourly Employees

	<u>Hourly Employees</u>				
ay Grade	<u>Title</u>	<u>Hou</u>	Hourly Wage		
NE1	Police Sergeants	\$30.32	-	\$35.53	
NE1	Facilities Operations Manager	\$30.32	-	\$35.53	
NE2	Building Inspector II	\$26.07	-	\$30.56	
NE2	Parks Foreman	\$26.07	-	\$30.56	
NE2	WWTP Foreman	\$26.07	-	\$30.56	
NE2	Utility Maintenance Foreman	\$26.07	-	\$30.56	
NE3	Assistant Street Superintendent	\$23.94	-	\$28.04	
NE3	Police Office Coordinator	\$23.94	-	\$28.04	
NE3	Museum Specialist - Curator	\$23.94	-	\$28.04	
NE3	Museum Specialist - Communications	\$23.94	-	\$28.04	
NE3	Senior Center Manager	\$23.94	-	\$28.04	
NE3	Communications Specialist	\$23.94	-	\$28.04	
NE4	Street Maintenance Worker II	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Park Maintenance Worker II	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	WWTP Maintenance Worker II	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Utility Maintenance Worker II	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Mechanic	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Fire Inspector/Maintenance	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Accounting Specialist	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Deputy Clerk	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	HR Specialist	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	WWTP Operator	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	WWTP Lab Technician	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Water Plant Operator	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE4	Meter Technician/Cross Connection Inspector	\$21.81	-	\$25.56	
NE5	Administrative Assistant II	\$19.68	-	\$23.06	
NE5	Telecommunicator	\$19.68	-	\$23.06	
NE5	Street Maintenance Worker I	\$19.68	-	\$23.06	
NE5	Museum Specialist - Education	\$19.68	-	\$23.06	

NE5 NE6	Museum Specialist - Visitor Services Park Maintenance Worker I	\$19.68 \$17.57	_	\$23.06 \$20.57
NE6	Administrative Assistant I	\$17.57	-	\$20.57
NE6	Code Enforcement Officer	\$17.57	-	\$20.57
NE7	Senior Center Assistant II	\$14.78	-	\$17.30
NE7	Custodian	\$14.78	-	\$17.30
NE8	Senior Center Assistant I	\$12.80	-	\$14.99
	<u>Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>		Salary
	Council President	\$0.00	-	\$0.00
	Alderpersons	\$0.00	-	\$0.00

^{*} Excludes union staff, library staff, City Manager and part-time/temporary/seasonal (PTS) employees

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville this 22nd day of November, 2022.

Candace Klaas, City Clerk

ATTEST: